
I It'sa6mJ.t,A££ ~-

THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD Of 
EDUCATHO Nl 

1055 EATON DRIVE, FOR WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 
41017 

TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531 
WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us 

Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools 

KCSD ISSUE PAPER 

DATE: 
07/23/2020 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION )[TEM): 
Consider/Approve Conscious Discipline Consultant Agreement Amendment to provide 
pn-ofessional devefopment through a virtual for mat to early childhood teachers, staff and 
administn-ators during the 2020-2021 school year. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
01. 1 Legal Status of the Board 

HI STORY /BACKGROUND: 
Conscious Discipline is an evidence-based, trauma-informed approach. he Board 
approved the Conscious Discipline Agreement to provide professional development and 

. coachin for the 20-21 school ear at a rior meetin . Given current health guidel=in~e=s~t~b=i ~--­
amendment provides the PGA training in a virtual format rather than face to face. 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 
$50,680 - CCEIS Special Education Fund 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Approval of Conscious Discipline Consultant Amendment to provide professional development 
th1·ough a vh1ual format to early childhood teachers, staff and administrators du ring the 2020-2021 
school year . 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Ellen Zimme1· 

mil your request to ti,e Superintende1zt for items to be added to tlle Board Meeting Agenda. 
nplete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director -if approved, sign and put i,1 tile Superintendent's mailbox. 

Kenton County Board of Education 
Board Members: Carl Wicklund, Chairperson Karen L. Collins, Vice Chairperson Carla Egan Shannon Herold Jesica Jehn 

"The Kenton County Board of Education provides Equal Education & Employment Opportunities." 

1 



Amendment to Conscious Discipline Agreement #4590

This Amendment dated 7/29/2020, made by and between Loving Guidance, LLC 
(CONSULTANT) and Kenton County School District (HIRING PARTY) hereby mutually agree to 
amend said Agreement as follows: 

Remove:

• 8/4/2020 - 8/6/2020      Abbi Kruse 3-Day Training

Add:
Abbi Kruse     1.5-Hour Pre-Recorded Webinar 
Abbi Kruse 1-Hour Q&A Session
Abbi Kruse 1.5-Hour Pre-Recorded Webinar
Abbi Kruse 1-Hour Q&A Session
Abbi Kruse 1.5-Hour Pre-Recorded Webinar
Abbi Kruse 1-Hour Q&A Session
Abbi Kruse 1.5-Hour Pre-Recorded Webinar

• 8/3/2020
• 8/3/2020
• 8/3/2020
• 8/3/2020
• 8/4/2020
• 8/4/2020
• 8/4/2020
• 8/4/2020 Abbi Kruse 1-Hour Q&A Session

This overall total of this agreement adjusts to $50,680. 

The HIRING PARTY will have access to the Pre-Recorded Webinar for one year which can be viewed 
from their account on the Conscious Discipline website. Access will expire for all participants after this one 
year period.

This is a special offering in support of COVID-19 restrictions. It is a limited time offering and subject to 
change. These offerings are exclusively available to pre-existing Conscious Discipline clients. Session 
time and audience limits apply. Video content is licensed for exclusive client use and may not be shared 
or distributed. Internet and video conferencing platform access is required for all virtual offerings. Audio 
and video recordings of all virtual sessions and webinars are prohibited.

All other terms and conditions as set forth in the original agreement document shall remain in effect for the 
duration of this agreement.

In witness to their understanding and agreement to these terms and conditions, the parties hereby affix 
their signatures below.

Becky Bailey, Conscious Discipline Date

Authorized Signature, Hiring Party Date

Print Name & Title
SIGN AND RETURN COMPLETED COPY TO:   
ashley.ragoobir@consciousdiscipline.com

7/29/2020

,t=nconscious 
11;:I Discipline® 


	#4590 Amendment Revised Kenton County School District, Ft Wright KY.pdf
	Blank Page

	Conscious Discipline Consultant - Agreement Amendment 20-21.pdf



